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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

N o L RARETRLD NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 IiElilNSY:I'.:VAN’I.A ELECTRIC CO. 1
MDJ Name: Hon. 2800 POTTSVILLE PIKE
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA PO BOX 16001
Address: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD LREADING, PA 19640-0001 _
PO BOX 210 VSs.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444 WILLIAMS, PEGGY SUE 1
502 E. MARKET ST.
3RD FLOOR
L(_!LEARIEI-D, PA 16830
D/B/A GPU ENERGY
2800 POTTSVILLE PIKE Docket No.;: CV-0000149-05
PO BOX 16001 Date Filed: 6/24/05
READING, PA 19640-0001
Dlo-6>5-CD
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

Judgment was entered for: (Name) _PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRI, C_CO

Judgment was entered against: (Name)_ WTLLTAMS, PEGGY SUE

in the amount of § 2.620.20 on: (Date of Judgment) 8/12/05%
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment 2,537.20

$
FI L E Dp;;{la:; Judgment Costs $___ 83.00
. o . .. oo |Intereston Judgment $__ .00
I:I This case dismissed without prejudicem ho:,?q@@%' Attorney Fees $ .00
APR 2 4 2006Y¢es Mmice | Total $_2,620.20
D Amount of Judgment Subject to

o Def,
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $wmzw* Post Judgment Credits ~ $___ "~
$

do —_—
] Portion of Judgment for physical A% |Post Judgment Costs e
damages arising out of residential S
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $.2(.20-2G

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
—_ MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

1245 oae_ /7] YA
"/2 0> Date M\_{ Y . , Magisterial District Judge
| certify that this is a true an rrect copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgfrﬂnent._»

g H lt afDale -, Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL.";:;

AOPCIISS  DATE PRINTED:  8/12/05 2:44:06 PM
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PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC COMPANY, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff, :

VS. :
: No.
PEGGY SUE WILLIAMS, :

Defendant,

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
Pa. R.C.P. 236

I, WALTER S. FRANKOWSKI, JR., ESQUIRE, hereby certify that the precise residence of
the Plaintiff is:

Pennsylvania Electric Company
2800 Pottsville Pike

P.0O. Box 16001

Reading, Pennsylvania 19612-6001

and certify that the last known address of the within Defendant is:

Peggy Sue Williams
502 E. Market St., 3 Floor
Clearfield, PA 16830

WeltySLapharl)

WALTER S. FRANKOWSK]I, JR., ESQUIRE
Attorney for Pennsylvania Electric Company
Attorney I.D.# 26193

DATED: 4 /1% /06
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FILED

APR 2 4 2006

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC COMANY, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintift

N Olo-p B350 o

PEGGY SUE WILLIAMS,

Defendant

TO: Peggy Sue Williams
502 E. Market St., 3™ Floor
Clearfield, PA 16830

You are hereby notified that Pennsylvania Electric Company has caused a judgment to be
entered against you with the Prothonotary of Clearfield County. The judgment was entered on
Bacil @4, Bodlo ,to Dle- o35 - 0D =B. with the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County - Civil Division. The judgment is in the amount of Two Thousand Six Hundred
Twenty Dollars and Twenty Cents (82,620.20). This notice is being sent to yoi in accerdance with
Rule 236 of the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure. ' ' o

~ PROTHONOTARY

v (ot Ml

DBepraty Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , O

PENNSYLVANIA (’\
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT ("

Pennsylvania Electric Co. : ’ )L
Plaintiff(s)

No.: 2006-00635-CD

Real Debt: §2,620.20

Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: $
Peggy Sue Williams Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: April 24, 2006

Expires: April 24,2011
Certified from the record this 24tk day of April, 2006.

ot My

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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/Clerk of Courts COURT INFORMATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing CERT'F'CAWWW
P.O. Box 60037 courr _Common Pleas
Harrisburg, PA 17106-0037 MOTOR VEHICLE JUDGMENT COUNTY Clearfield
TO THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION numser  2006-00635-CD
: YEAR 2
This is to certify that on Aprll 24, 2006 a judgment 006
for § 2537.20 plus $. 83.00 was entered against the following:
(AMOUNT) {cosT
(Please use a separate form for each)
JUDGMENT DEBTOR
(Please Print or Type)

NAME SEX DATE OF BIRTH
FIRST MIDDLE LAST MONTH | DAY | YEAR

Peggy Sue Williams Fl o] 4 |79

ADDRESS: P.O. Box number may be used in addition to the actual address, but cannot be used as the only address.

502 E. Market St., 3rd Floor

Clearfield PA| 16830
25 666029 PA 10/04/2004 P 66734

[l Check this block if defendant is a resident of anather state

REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE JUDGMENT

JUDGMENT CREDITOR ' CREDITOR (If applicable)
Pennsylvania Electric Company  Walter S. Frankowski, Jr., Atty. ID# 26193
2800 Pottsville ID(T:(MeE) P.O. Box 16001 2800 Pottsville F(’h:;llMeE) P.O. Box 16001
Reading o ADDRESS}PA 19612 Reading o ADDRESS)PA 19612
i o ST2T6E)10) 921-6798 - o ST2T65)10) 921-6183 -
(TELEPHONE NUMBER) (TELEPHONE NUMBER) \,

THE ABOVE MENTIONED JUDGMENT AROSE FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT. SIXTY DAYS HAVE ELAPSED SINCE

THE ENTRY OF SAID JUDGMENT, AND THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN SATISFIED OF RECORD AND NO APPEAL HAS BEEN
} TAKEN THEREFROM.

i IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto affixed my hand and seal / ﬁ

! of the court this Day of _{¥ux « N, 20~ LB /( e
I

|

\

STGRATURE ©FETERK OR JUDGE OF THE
COURT IN WHICH THE JUDGMENT WAS RENDERED)

SEAL
| ! (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

i RETURN COMPLETED Bureau of Driver Licensing, P.O. Box 60037,
FORMTO: Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17106-0037




2800 Pottsville Pike

H’StEnergx v P.O. Box 16001
ey

Read'ng, PA 19612-6001

i 610-929-3601

DENESE D. LEEDY

Writer's Direct Dial Number
(610) 921-6634

(610) 939-8655 Fax

August 4, 2606

Prothonotary of Clearfield County
Clearfield County Courthouse

P.O. Box 549

230 E. Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

Re:  Pennsylvania Electric Compary v. Peggy Sue Williams
Dockat Number: 2005-00635-CDH
Date of Accident: 10/04/04
License No.:- 25 666029
D/O/R: - 09/04/79

"Dear Sir or Madam:

It has been more than sixiy cays since the above referenced judgmeﬁ’r.wcs entered.
As a result, we are enclesing o completed Certification of Motor Vehicle Judgment
forms for you to certify and yorwerd te the Bureau of Driver Licensing to request the
suspension of Ms. Williams’ opzrator's license.

Enclosed is a return envzlope to provice Pennsylvania Electric Compary with a receipt
for the certification. '

Please centaci me if there are criy questions in regard to this matter.

Very.truly yours,

e Ok
Denese D. Leedy o
Department Assistant - Claims

Enclosures _ i




